



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 1627 of 2025

Mehar Chand

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of U.P. and another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Shiv Kant Mishra, Gautam Kumar
Upadhyay
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Anjali
Upadhyaya, C.S.C.

Chief Justice's Court

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

1. Instructions have been produced by learned counsel appearing for the Greater NOIDA Industrial Development Authority. Submissions have been made that the proposed road has been approved by the competent authority and the file for the purpose of grant of sanction is under process and on grant of sanction, the work would be started within a period of one month.
2. Submissions indicated in the instructions are open ended that based on the grant of sanction, the work could be started within a period of one month.
3. Learned counsel submits that needful would be done within a period of one month.
4. In view of the submissions made, list the petition on **20.01.2026**, as fresh.

(Kshitij Shailendra, J) (Arun Bhansali, CJ)

November 27, 2025

nd/RK