



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 1627 of 2025

Mehar Chand

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State Of U.P. And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Shiv Kant Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Anjali Upadhya,
C.S.C.

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. On the request of Shri Kaushalendra Nath Singh, learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned.
2. List this matter again on 23.03.2026.

February 20, 2026
Prajapati RK

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)